

**Court No. - 31**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 3672 of 1978

**Appellant :-** Bhupal Yadav And Others

**Respondent :-** Phagoo And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.N.Singh,Rahul Sripat

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.P.Srivastava

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

Sri Ishir holding brief of Rahul Singh, learned counsel for the appellants is present. No one has appeared from the respondents side.

Learned counsel for the appellants sought time to seeks instructions from the appellants.

List after four weeks.

**Order Date :-** 29.11.2018

Md Faisal