

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 3672 of 1978

**Appellant :-** Bhupal Yadav And Others

**Respondent :-** Phagoo And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.N.Singh,Avadhesh Singh,Rahul Sripat

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.P.Srivastava

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.**

It has been stated by the counsel for the appellants that substitution applications to substitute the heirs of sole appellant in Second Appeal No.3673 of 1978 and appellant no.2 in Second Appeal No.3672 of 1978 were filed by him in the Office of the Court on 20.03.2019. The said substitution applications are not on record.

Office to trace out and place on record the said substitution applications before the next date.

List again.

**Order Date :-** 16.5.2022

Ashutosh