

Court No. - 1

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 3672 of 1978

Appellant :- Bhupal Yadav And Others

Respondent :- Phagoo And Others

Counsel for Appellant :- S.N.Singh,Avadhesh Singh,Rahul Sripat

Counsel for Respondent :- A.P.Srivastava

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

(Ref:-Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 2 of 2019 & Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 3 of 2019)

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

Delay in filing the substitution application has been explained to the satisfaction of the Court and is, accordingly, condoned.

Application for substitution, filed consequent upon death of the appellant nos. 1 & 2 and for taking on record their heirs, is not opposed.

Substitution application is allowed.

Let necessary amendment be made by the counsel for the appellants in the array of parties within a period of one week.

List on 12.07.2022.

Order Date :- 27.5.2022

Amit Mishra