

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 3672 of 1978

**Appellant :-** Bhupal Yadav And Others

**Respondent :-** Phagoo And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.N.Singh,Avadhesh Singh,Rahul Sripat

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.P.Srivastava

**Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For further hearing put up as first case after the fresh on 07.12.2022.

**(Vivek Chaudhary,J.)**

**Order Date :-** 2.12.2022

Arjun/-